

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item B **January 8, 2018**

SUBJECT: Approval of Resolution Appointing Acting City Clerk.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:



BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

City Clerk Cortney Hanson will be taking an extended maternity leave shortly. Because the City Clerk performs a number of specified duties under Section 4.9 of the Charter and as otherwise specified in the City's Code of Ordinances, but neither the Charter nor the Code provide for a Deputy or Acting City Clerk in the event of such leave of absence, the attached Resolution of City Council appoints the current Deputy Clerk, Dawn Spaulding, as the Acting Clerk effective upon Ms. Hanson's leave and until she returns to her duties.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of Resolution Appointing Acting City Clerk.

CITY OF NOVI COUNTY OF OAKLAND, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ACTING CITY CLERK

Michi		eeting of the the city Ho In Time.							
PRESE ABSE	:NT: Counc NT: Council	ilmembers_ members							
The	_	preamble _ and suppo					•		ilmember
and	WHEREAS,	City Clerk	Cortney	Hanson i	s expecte	ed to tak	(e an (extende	ed leave;
		the City Ch Deputy City and					•		, ,
assun respo Clerk	ne the dutie nsibilities of	the City Co es of City Cle Section 4.9	rk Hanso	n during	her leave	, to perfo	rm all o	of the c	duties and
comr	ty City C	REFORE, IT I lerk Dawn of leave by	Spauldir	ng as A	acting C	ity Clerk	effec	ctive u	pon the
AYES: NAYS ABSEI	1								
RESO	LUTION DEC	LARED ADO	PTED.						
					Cortney	Hanson,	City CI	erk	
			<u>C</u>	ERTIFICA	<u>TION</u>				
by the	e City Coun	nat the foregoicil of the Cir neld this	ty of Nov	i, County	of Oakla	ind, and			
					Cortney City of N		City Cl	erk	=: